SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2216/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2024 in WP No. 22695/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

G R MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE Petitioner(s) VERSUS

ANIKETH S. PHOOLBHAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH SLP(C) No. 2207/2024 (IV-A) (IA No.20469/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR Mr. Dakshita Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Jagadish Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Paranjay Thipathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.

Achappa, Adv. V. Murnal, Adv.

For M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1715-1716/2024.
- 2. Pleadings be completed by the parties.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)