

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1715-1716/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2024 in WP No. 17254/2023 11-01-2024 in WP No. 22397/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

G.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 178528/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 15535/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2197-2200/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2207/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 20469/2024 AND IA No. 20469/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2216/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No. 41386/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.

Ms. Pankhudi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. AbhIyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Achappa, Adv.
Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.
M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Pranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. No. 178528 of 2024 in SLP(C) Nos. 1715-16 of 2024

1. Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.
2. In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)