## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1715-1716/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2024 in WP No. 17254/2023 11-01-2024 in WP No. 22397/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

G.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhiyudaya, Adv. Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR Mr. Prateek Bhatia , AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters matter on 18.09.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)